UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

REALTEK SEMICONDUCTOR CORP.,
Petitioner,

V.

ATI TECHNOLOGIES ULC
Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2023-00564
U.S. Patent No. 7,742,053

PETITIONER’S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF
DR. JOHN HART
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Case No. IPR2023-00564
U.S. Patent No. 7,742,053

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d), Petitioner will take the deposition in the
above-captioned proceeding of the Patent Owner’s Declarant as follows:

DECLARANT’S NAME: Dr. John Hart

DATE: April 4, 2024
TIME: 9:00 a.m. CST
PLACE: 1900 S 1st St, Champaign, IL 61820

The deposition will continue day-to-day if necessary before a Notary Public
or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths and will be recorded by video
and using audiotape and/or stenographic means. The arrangements for the court
reporter will be made by counsel for Petitioner.

Dated: March 19, 2024 Respectfully submitted,

Leffrey L. Johnson/
Jeffrey L. Johnson
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Case No. [PR2023-00564
U.S. Patent No. 7,742,053

Jeffrey Johnson

Reg. No. 53,078

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

910 Louisiana Street

Houston, TX 77002

Telephone: (713) 229-1222

Facsimile: (713) 229-7922

Email:
Jeffrey.Johnson@bakerbotts.com
DLBBReal TEKIPRs@bakerbotts.com

Christopher J. Higgins

Reg. No. 66,422

ORRICK, HERRINGTON &
SUTCLIFFE, LLP

1152 15th Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005-1706
Telephone: (202) 339-8400
Facsimile: (202) 339-8500

Email: Ochptabdocket@orrick.com;
Realtek-AMD OHS@orrick.com

Steve Baik

Reg. No. 42,281

WHITE HAT LEGAL

P. O. Box 382

San Jose, CA 95002
Telephone: (650) 618-5282
Email: sbaik@whitehat.legal

Counsel for Petitioner Realtek
Semiconductor Corp.
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Case No. IPR2023-00564
U.S. Patent No. 7,742,053

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of Petitioner’s Notice of Deposition of Dr. John Hart
is being served by electronic mail on the following counsel of record:

Counsel for Patent Owner

William A. Meunier (Reg. No. 41,193) Reza Dokhanchy (Reg. No. 62,795)
Michael T. Renaud (Reg. No. 44,299) MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS,

Adam S. Rizk (Reg. No. 66,867) GLOVSKY AND POPEQ, P.C. 3580
MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300 San
GLOVSKY AND POPEOQ, P.C. Diego, CA 92130

One Financial Center Telephone: 858-314-1596

Boston, MA 02111 RDokhanchy@mintz.com

Telephone: 617-542-6000 AMD_IPRS@mintz.com

Facsimile: 617-542-2241

E-mails:

WAMeunier@mintz.com;
ARizk@mintz.com
MTRenaud@mintz.com

Dated: March 19, 2024 LJeffrey L. Johnson/
Jeffrey L. Johnson (Reg. No. 53,078)
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